## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting February 17, 2025 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session February 3, 2025 Regular Meeting February 3, 2025

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Spanish Fort Community Center, Spanish Fort Public Library and the Spanish Fort Senior Center will be closed on Tuesday, March 4, 2025, to celebrate Mardi Gras 2025.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

## Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 695-2025 as follows:

Ordinance No. 695-2025-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

## Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 696-2025 as follows:

Ordinance No. 696-2025------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 10284 US Highway 31, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-1

Ordinance No. 699-2025-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Described as Lot 6-D, Eastern Shore Centre, Phase Four, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from B-3 to B-5

## Public Hearing on Resolution No. 1480-2025 as follows:

Resolution No. 1480-2025----A Resolution Approving the Conceptual Honor Park Master Plan Resolution No. 1481-2025----A Resolution Amending the Spanish Fort Police Department Policy Manual Resolution No. 1482-2025----A Resolution Regarding Responsibility for Potential Cost Overruns for an ATRIP-II Grant Project

Resolution No. 1483-2025-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract with VirTra, Inc., for the Purchase and Installation of a Training Simulator for the City of Spanish Fort Police Department

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, March 3, 2025